Data sheet 6GK5876-4AA00-2BA2
Product type designation SCALANCE M876-4 LTE (EU)
SCALANCE M876-4 (EU); FOR WIRELESS IP-COMMUNICATION
FROM ETHERNET BASED AUTOMATION DEVICES VIA LTE(4G)-
MOBILE RADIO, OPTIMIZED FOR USE IN EUROPA, VPN,
FIREWALL, NAT 4-PORT SWITCH 2X SMA ANTENNA, MIMO
TECHNOLOGY 1XDIG. INPUT, 1XDIG. OUTPUT PLEASE NOTE
NATIONAL APPROVALS!
Transmission rate
Transfer rate 10 Mbit/s, 100 Mbit/s
Transfer rate
● for GPRS transmission / with downlink /
maximum
85.6 kbit/s
● for GPRS transmission / with uplink / maximum 85.6 kbit/s
● with eGPRS transmission / with downlink /
maximum
236.8 kbit/s
● with eGPRS transmission / with uplink /
maximum
236.8 kbit/s
● with UMTS transmission / with downlink /
maximum
14.4 Mbit/s
● with UMTS transmission / with uplink /
maximum
5.76 Mbit/s
● for LTE transmission / with downlink / maximum 100 Mbit/s
● for LTE transmission / with uplink / maximum 50 Mbit/s
Interfaces
Number of electrical connections
6GK5876-4AA00-2BA2 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/6 10/21/2017 © Copyright Siemens
● for internal network 4
● for external network 2
● for power supply 2
Type of electrical connection
● for internal network RJ45 port (10/100 Mbit/s, TP, autocrossover)
● for external network SMA antenna socket (50 ohms)
● for power supply Terminal strip
Signal-Inputs/outputs
Number of electrical connections
● for digital input signals 1
● for digital output signals 1
Type of electrical connection
● for digital input signals Terminal block
● for digital output signals Terminal block
WAN connection
Type of mobile network / is supported GSM, UMTS, LTE
Type of mobile wireless service / is supported GPRS, eGPRS, HSPA+
Operating frequency / for GSM transmission 900 MHz, 1800 MHz
Operating frequency / with UMTS transmission 900 MHz, 1800 MHz, 2100 MHz
Operating frequency / for LTE transmission 800 MHz, 900 MHz, 1800 MHz, 2100 MHz, 2600 MHz
Supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
Supply voltage / Rated value 24 V
Supply voltage / rated value 10.8 ... 28.8
Type of voltage / of the supply voltage DC
Consumed current / at rated supply voltage /
maximum
330 mA
Power loss [W]
● maximum 8 W
Permitted ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
● during operation -20 ... +60 °C
● during storage -40 ... +85 °C
Relative humidity / at 25 °C / during operation /
maximum
95 %
Protection class IP IP20
Design, dimensions and weight